The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust
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Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
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Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
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Department of Health
Department of Health
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Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Date Paid

18/10/2022
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04/10/2022
04/10/2022
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25/10/2022
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26/10/2022
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04/10/2022
04/10/2022
11/10/2022
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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type
Drugs
Drugs
Drugs
Drugs
Drugs
Drugs
Drugs

Medical Equipment Maintenance

Radiology Reporting
Medical Equipment
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Drugs

Drugs

Agency

Pay

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Computer Maintenance
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Medical Equipemnt
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Rates

Medical Training Initiative

Workforce Training
Drugs

Postage Costs
Drugs

Software Licence
Computer Hardware
Druas

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Drugs

CcDhC

Drugs

Building Rent
Building Rent
Druas

Computer Software

Other Medical Equipment

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Drugs

Druags

Unitary Payment
Building Rent
Building Rent
Healthcare Provision
Blood Products
Healthcare Provision
Patient Treatment
Pathology Services
Building Rent
Pathology Services
Staff Recharge
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Service Charge
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
North Block Oil
Blood Products

01/10/2022 to 31/10/2022

Expense Area

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

EBME

Medical Staff Radiology
Locality Wide Continence
Drugs

Community Tissue Viability
Drugs

Drugs

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Clinical Governance
Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services
Electronic Patient Records
Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Drugs

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

CT Scanner

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Estates & Facilities

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Trust Wide

Drugs

Trust Wide

Drugs

Medical Director
Information Technology
Drugs

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Drugs

Community Diagnostic Hub
FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Drugs

Patient Experience
Locality Wide Continence
Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Drugs

Drugs

PFI Management
Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Medical Staff Neurology
Blood Products

Medical Director

Renal Satellite
Pathology Administration
Estates & Facilities
Pathology Administration
Chief Executive

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Health Records

Clinical Services

Clinical Services

Clinical Services
Estates & Facilities
Blood Products

Supplier

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

CSL BEHRING

ALLOGA UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

ABENA UK LIMITED

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

AMGEN LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
MEDWING (UK) LTD

NHS PENSIONS

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
BAYER PLC

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

COBALT

SEQIRUS UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BAYER PLC

DUDLEY MBC

UK CPSP

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
ALLOGA UK LTD

QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

ROTAMAP LIMITED

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

DMR GROUP LTD

PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NORTHERN CARE ALLIANCE NHS FOUNDATION TR
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MITIE FMLTD

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MITIE FMLTD

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

Transaction Number £
0021457038
0021459726
0021459739
0021460943
0021461577
0021462070
0021462206
0021462333
0021462340
0021462432
0021462494
0021462688
0021462715
0021462727
0021462822
0021463032
0021463262
0021463262
0021463276
0021463281
0021463290
0021463466
0021463470
0021463471
0021463800
0021463894
0021463902
0021463907
0021463943
0021464482
0021464589
0021464596
0021464661
0021464672
0021464747
0021464868
0021464987
0021465026
0021465058
0021465074
0021465336
0021465456
0021465457
0021465462
0021465470
0021465598
0021465667
0021465703
0021465704
0021465705
0021465883
0021466029
0021466470
0021466505
0021466507
0021466512
0021466539
0021466719
0021466949

0021467021 5,

0050024482
0050024483
0050024657
0050024666
0050024669
0050024685

0050024705 1,

0050024716
0050024764
0050024766
0060110825
0060110826
0060110826
0060110827
0060110827
0060110841
0060110985
0060110986
0060110986
0060111070
0070005857

28,380.72
78,432.00
36,469.66
31,632.00
26,880.00
45,204.00
42,923.52
25,152.00
45,107.98
69,039.42
55,002.66
37,506.25
36,353.84
65,303.46
50,400.00
35,272.53
28,891.54
144,457.53
33,042.94
38,661.54
34,923.00
36,800.00
43,549.80
87,074.40
31,935.96
42,690.80
25,015.13
75,380.83
97,410.00
95,656.80
55,027.39
36,498.24
155,890.00
96,073.00
180,000.00
29,760.00
36,000.00
329,411.75
76,625.00
107,956.49
25,554.94
31,475.10
89,713.25
50,706.77
37.307.02
34,352.00
109,053.71
58,458.24
63.852.74
91,770.57
418,596.50
32,403.13
63.286.77
36,167.99
63,296.31
25,721.08
29,546.00
25,764.00
105.424.12
541,407.79
44,815.68
27,227.19
249,438.16
124,178.84
49,826.00
691,151.00
121,120.00
46,653.85
26.478.39
25,182.04
55,037.25
37,443.35
33.,299.70
40,863.73
30.724.20
26,500.00
31,724.10
72,241.91
34,140.90
27,280.03
30.431.76

VAT Reg

386334767
684090520
386334767
684090520
583602338
684090520
207929448
103177801
134072836
747669868
386334767
229567768
538389011
557290227

000000
178715861
000000
194627866
000000
000000
000000
869156578
000000

000000
000000
557290227
000000
000000
000000
654943996
684090520
218023890
000000
000000
727348615
386334767
178715861

000000

869156578
873342418
383505001
654962991
782562113
782562113
222516987
764881192
747669868
000000

178715861
869156578
873342418
000000
769790754
000000
000000
000000
000000
654939786
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
665416130
665416130
665416130
665416130
665416130
527218256
665416130
665416130
665416130
527218256
000000



