

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £		VAT Reg
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021457038		386334767 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021459726 0021459739		386334767
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021460943		684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	CSL BEHRING	0021461577		583602338
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021462070		684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021462206		207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/10/2022 Medical Equipment Maintenance	EBME	XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021462333	25,152.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/10/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021462340	45,107.98	134072836
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021462432		747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021462494		386334767
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021462688		229567768
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AMGEN LIMITED	0021462715		538389011
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021462727 0021462822	65,303.46 50,400.00	557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Clinical Governance	NHS PENSIONS	0021463032	35,272.53	
Department of Health		04/10/2022 T ay 04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021463262	28,891.54	
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021463262	144,457.53	
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021463276	33,042.94	000000
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	0021463281		178715861
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021463290	34,923.00	000000
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Computer Maintenance	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021463466		194627866
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021463470	43,549.80	
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021463471	87,074.40	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021463800	31,935.96	
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021463894		869156578
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021463902	25,015.13	000000
Department of Health Department of Health		11/10/2022 Nursing Agency 11/10/2022 Medical Equipemnt	Clinical Services CT Scanner	COBALT	0021463907 0021463943	75,380.83 97,410.00	000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SEQIRUS UK LTD	0021463943	95,656.80	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021464589		557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021464596	36,498.24	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021464661	155,890.00	
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021464672	96,073.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/10/2022 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021464747	180,000.00	654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/10/2022 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021464868	29,760.00	684090520
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Postage Costs	Trust Wide	QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	0021464987		218023890
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021465026	329,411.75	
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Software Licence	Medical Director	ROTAMAP LIMITED	0021465058	76,625.00	
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021465074	107,956.49	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/10/2022 Drugs 18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Drugs Clinical Services	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	0021465336 0021465456	31,475.10	386334767
Department of Health		18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021465457	89,713.25	1707 13001
Department of Health		18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021465462	50,706.77	000000
Department of Health		18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021465470		869156578
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021465598		873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/10/2022 CDC	Community Diagnostic Hub	DMR GROUP LTD	0021465667	109,053.71	383505001
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021465703	58,458.24	
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021465704		782562113
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021465705		782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LTD	0021465883	418,596.50	
Department of Health Department of Health		11/10/2022 Computer Software 25/10/2022 Other Medical Equipment	Patient Experience Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021466029 0021466470		764881192 747669868
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021466505	36,167.99	
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021466507	63,296.31	
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	0021466512	25,721.08	178715861
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021466539	29,546.00	869156578
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021466719		873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021466949	105,424.12	
Department of Health		14/10/2022 Unitary Payment	PFI Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		,541,407.79	
Department of Health		26/10/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050024482	44,815.68	
Department of Health Department of Health		26/10/2022 Building Rent 26/10/2022 Healthcare Provision	Estates & Facilities Medical Staff Neurology	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0050024483 0050024657	27,227.19 249,438.16	
Department of Health		13/10/2022 Realthcare Provision 13/10/2022 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050024666	124,178.84	
Department of Health		13/10/2022 Blood Froducts 13/10/2022 Healthcare Provision	Medical Director	NORTHERN CARE ALLIANCE NHS FOUNDATION TR	0050024669		654939786
Department of Health		26/10/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050024685	691,151.00	
Department of Health		26/10/2022 Pathology Services	Pathology Administration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		,121,120.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/10/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050024716	46,653.85	000000
Department of Health		26/10/2022 Pathology Services	Pathology Administration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024764	26,478.39	
Department of Health		26/10/2022 Staff Recharge	Chief Executive	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024766	25,182.04	
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110825		665416130
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110826		665416130
Department of Health Department of Health		11/10/2022 Nursing Agency 04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110826 0060110827		665416130 665416130
Department of Health		04/10/2022 Nursing Agency 04/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110827		665416130
Department of Health		11/10/2022 Service Charge	Health Records	MITIE FM LTD	0060110841		527218256
Department of Health		25/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110941		665416130
Department of Health		18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110986		665416130
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/10/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Services	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060110986	34,140.90	665416130
Department of Health		25/10/2022 North Block Oil	Estates & Facilities	MITIE FM LTD	0060111070		527218256
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/10/2022 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0070005857	30,431.76	000000